KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that SMITH COUNTY, TYLER
INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT1CITY OF TYLER and TYLER JUNIOR COLLEGE
each acting by and through its duly elected official (“GRANTOR”) as authorized by Section
34.05, Texas Property Tax Code, for and in consideration of the sum of ONE THOUSAND
TWO HUNDRED, AND 00/100 ($1,200.00) AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE
CONSIDERATION, in hand paid by NEXTLOTS NOW LLC (“GRANTEE”) the receipt of
which is hereby acknowledged and confessed, has conveyed and quitcialmed and by these
presents do convey and quitclaim unto said grantee all right, title and interest of the SMITH